





Support Products

ThermoBond Cir-Kit Frames

1200-0158-01-P1 1200-0161-01-P1
Straight Run Track Pad
TRACE
TRACE
# OF WIDTH
SEC. WIDTH +
TRACES (”nf;) 001 {IN)
1 29 0.127 | 0.005
2 20 0.381 0.015
3 20 0.254 0.01
4 20 0.508 0.02
1200-0160-01-P1 1200-0159-01-P1
Variety Frame Fine Traces
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ThermoBond Cir-Kit Frames

Support Products

1200-0183-01

1200-0218-01-P1
BGA Variety

www.paceworldwide.com
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Edge Connector (Gold Plated) Dip Pad
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ThermoBond Tips

Double Sided Tips

Tip Description Part Number

B A
I 3.2mm (0.125") Diameter & 2mm x 3mm
e | — 1 el (O] T——
T (0.08" x 0.12") Rectangle (A x B)
| [ Combo Tip
=21 Fe—— End A: (0.184" x 0.96") 1121-0583-P1
. End B: (0.105" x 0.31")

0.025" x 0.200" 1121-0587-P1

. = {
q I == 0.062" x 0.200" 1121-0588-P1

1

Single Sided Tips

Tip Description Part Number
R
(] B[] ( g (D 0.79mm x 12.7mm (0.031" x 0.5") Rectangle (A x B) 1121-0586-P1
L 4
I |
sé B ) 1.9mm x 13.46mm (0.075" x 0.53") Rectangle (A x B) 1121-0589-P1
1
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Cir-Kit Replacement Parts

Description Part Number
Setting Tool Assembly, Upper Setting Tool 6000-0051-P1
Setting Tool Guide 6000-0054-P1
Support Tool Base 1321-0054-P1
Edge Connector Clamp Assembly 6000-0130-P1
Kapton Tape, 12.7mm (0.5") x 76.2mm (3.0") 25 pieces 1289-0016-01-P25

Non-ThermoBond Cir-Kits Frames

RUMN TABULATION CHART
RUM RUN
|DESIGMATIONS | WIDTH |# OF RUNS

1] 0.015 9
B 0.02 b
C 0.025 b
D 0.031 b
E 0.0441 b
F 0.051 b
G 0.062 b
Straight Run Frame H 0.075 4
1200-0074-P1 h | 0.093 3
K 0.1 4
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Non-ThermoBond Cir-Kits Frames

AT IR PR PALC R AT AR P VA PAD TABULATION CHART
PAD DESIGNATION | “A" [ “B" | "C" |PAD DESIGNATION| "a" | "B" | "C"
l h ” II ]"' E 0.033 [ 0.051 |0.025 1 0.041 |0.062 | 0.02
G 0.033 [ 0.062 | 0.051 2 0.041 | 0.062 | 0.025
;”n -'I AL 341 ‘.. 3 0.041 | 0.062 | 0.031
IR O FOR e e i 4 0.041 | 0.062 | 0.051
5 0.041 |0.075 | 0.02
6 0.041 | 0.075 [ 0.025
surd bdoe K _.“““ oM 8" 7 0.041 | 0.075 | 0.031
CIF‘ l‘\IT ou anz70 DiM "A" 8 0.041 | 0.075 | 0.051
9 0.041 | 0.075 [ 0.062
10 0.041 | 0,093 | 0.0z
Track Pad Frame, (Selector Type) 11 0041 10.0931:0.025
12 0.041 | 0.093 | 0.031
1200-0070-P1 \/ 13 0.041 | 0.093 | 0.051
Track Pad Frame, choice of two of each letter 14 0.041 | 0.093 | 0.062
option on the above frame -~ lepIM "e* 15 0.041| 0.1 |0.025
16 0.041 | 0.1 [0.031
B, G, (letter size) 17 0.041| 0.1 |0.051
18 0.041 | 0.1 [0.062

1200-0011_

EDGE CONNECTOR TABULATION CHART

il

1

An example would be 1200-0011B. This would be a frame containing pad B only.

il

1l

1 Iy o il

i

il
11T

(LB 1200-0071]

CONNECTOR A" "B # OF
DESIGNATION |WIDTH [WIDTH | CONNECTORS

0.031 | 0.02
0.051 | 0.025
0.051 | 0.031
0.062 | 0.031
0.062 | 0.041
0.08 | 0.041
0.06 | 0.041

0.1 0.051
0.125 | 0.051
0.125 | 0.062
0.156 | 0.062
0.25 | 0.093

o
=

|
|

Edge Connector
Frame 1200-0071-P1

IR

b |
o bR N R N RN R DN

|| M fr oo (e

[
3]

*These Frames do not have a dry-fim adhesive backing. NOTE: Dimensions are +.003"
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Non-ThermoBond Cir-Kits Frames

{ 1200-0164-XX o)
. : SEC. | rpacEs | Nom. | WIDTH =+
i 079 - | 001 (N
E s {mm])
2 104 1 29 0.127 0.005
% . 2 20 0.381 0.015
E 130 3 20 0.254 0.01
e ‘ 4 20 0.508 0.02
: 157
(a
(=3 L
= 151
% 2.36
&
254
Lap / Trace (Straight)
1200-0164-03-P1
YN, L - wOF | JTRACE | TRACE
ROW | oarpc| WIDTH | WIDTH +
ij MNOM. {mm) | .001 {IN)
5 1 5 0.64 0.025
p 5 0.79 0.031
% i 3 5 1.04 0.041
; 4 5 1.3 0.051
~ 038 F— 0551 5 3 1.57 0.062
a 6 3 1.91 0.075
= 7 3 2.36 0.093
o | M 8 3 2.54 0.1
3
“ mﬂ“ﬂ”ﬂl"mm[”””"m *These Frames do not have a dry-film adhesive backing.

Lap / Trace (Fine)
1200-0165-03-P1
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Non-ThermoBond Cir-Kits Frames

DIP PAD TABULATION CHART
FRAME A" “B" width B ‘
DESIGNATION | WIDTH WIDTH -
RECT. PADS [ROUND PADS + |
a1 0.031 0.08 0.07 0.02 C N B
a2 0.031 0.08 0.07 0.025 rl \"{
‘ A3 0.031 0.08 0.07 0.05 —
Le Ad 0.041 0.08 0.07 0.02 \_A f
1l A5 0.041 0.08 0.07 0.025
1200-0072 A6 0.041 0.08 0.07 0.05
Bl 0.031 0.07 0.07 0.025
. B2 0.031 0.07 0.07 0.031
Dip Pad Frame B3 0.031 0.07 0.07 0.05
1200-0072-P1 B4 0.041 0.07 0.07 0.025
BS 0.041 0.07 0.07 0.031
B6 0.041 0.07 0.07 0.05
1 0.031 0.07 0.07 0.025
cz 0.031 0.07 0.07 0.031
c3 0.031 0.07 0.07 0.05
c4 0.041 0.07 0.07 0.025
cs 0.041 0.07 0.07 0.031
6 0.041 0.07 0.07 0.05
D1 0.041 0.05 0.062 0.025
D2 0.031 0.05 0.062 0.031
D3 0.031 0.05 0.062 0.031
E1 0.031 0.05 0.062 0.025
E2 0.031 0.05 0.062 0.031
E3 0.031 0.05 0.062 0.031
F1 0.031 0.05 0.062 0.02
Fz 0.031 0.05 0.062 0.031
F3 0.031 0.05 0.062 0.031
Gl 0.031 0.041 0.062 0.025
G2 0.031 0.041 0.062 0.031
G3 0.031 0.041 0.062 0.031
ANGLE TRACK TABULATION CHART “T" TABULATION CHART
FRAME Track width FRAME “a" | "B" [#OF
DESIGNATION DESIGNATION [WIDTH|wIDTH| T's
1 2 3 4 5
a 0,062 | 0.051 | 0.031 0.02:1 0:07 |12
= B 0.062 | 0.051 | 0.031 0.061 ) 0.031 | 12
13 C 0.062 | 0.051 | 0.031 0.0:51] 0.051 |12
Ig:m D 0.062 | 0.051 | 0.031 0.062 | 0.062 | 12
H 0.062 | 0.051 [ 0.031 | 0.031 | 0.02
1200-0073

Dip Pad Frame A \ 8 ¢
1200-0073-P1 2 A1 /e N/ N\ 7z
= ¥ V¥ B

H
PAD TABULATION CHART
FRAME A" "B" | #0OF
DESIGNATION |WIDTH |WIDTH | PADS
G 0.051 | 0.093 | 1&

] 0.051 | 0.125 | 10

S B

Ao —

*These Frames do not have a dry-film adhesive backing.
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Non-ThermoBond Cir-Kits

Description

Part Number

N
Support Products

Cir-Kit, Basic Version (A Selection for Mixed Technology Repairs)

Complete Consisting of:
Track Pad Frame (Selector Type)
Straight Run Frame
Other Accessories:
Eyelets and Funnelets (gty of 25 each in kits)

Setting Tool Assembly, Upper Setting Tool
Support Tool, Lower Setting Tool
Support Tool Base

6993-0037

1200-0070-P1
1200-0074-P1

1347-0007-P100
1347-0009-P100
1347-0010-P100
1347-0013-P100
1347-0016-P100
1347-0051-P100
1347-0053-P100
6000-0051-P1

1132-0017-P1

1321-0054-P1

Cir-Kit, Advanced Version
Complete Consisting of:
Cir-Kit Frames
Track Pad Frame (Selector Type)
Straight Run Frame
Dip Pad Frame
Variety Frame (Angles, T’s, Pads)
Other Accessories:
Eyelets and Funnelets (gty of 25 each in kits)

Abrasive Stick

Setting Tool Assembly, Upper Setting Tool
Setting Tool Guide

Support Tool, Lower Setting Tool

Support Tool Base

6993-0077

1200-0070-P1
1200-0074-P1
1200-0072-P1
1200-0073-P1

1347-0013-P100
1347-0016-P100
1347-0007-P100
1347-0009-P100
1347-0010-P100
1347-0051-P100
1347-0053-P100
1129-0014-P10
6000-0051-P1
6000-0054-P1
1132-0017-P1
1321-0054-P1

40
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Non-ThermoBond Cir-Kits and Stencils

Description Part Number

Cir-Kit, Master Version 6993-0082

Complete Consisting of:
Cir-Kit Frames

Track Pad Frame (Selector Type) 1200-0070-P1
Straight Run Frame 1200-0074-P1
Dip Pad Frame 1200-0072-P1
Variety Frame (Angles, T’s, Pads) 1200-0073-P1
Edge Connector Frame 1200-0071-P1
Small Traces Frame 1200-0118
Other Accessories:
Eyelets and Funnelets (qty of 25 each in kits) 1347-0013-P100

1347-0016-P100
1347-0007-P100
1347-0009-P100
1347-0010-P100
1347-0051-P100

1347-0053-P100

Adhesive Kit 1239-0011
Abrasive Stick 1129-0014-P10
Edge Connector Clamp Assembly 6000-0130-P1
Setting Tool Assembly, Upper Setting Tool 6000-0051-P1
Setting Tool Guide 6000-0054-P1
Support Tool, Lower Setting Tool 1132-0017-P1
Support Tool Base 1321-0054-P1
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Stenciling Kits - Requires Stencil Bracket Kit (Part Number 6993-0248-P1, See Page 50)

Optional Stencil Part Number Optional Stencil Part Number Optional Stencil Part Number
Leaded Component Stencil 1001-0001-P1 Stencil, PLCC 28 1012-0028-P1 Stencil, NGA 225, 27mm SQ 1027-0225-P1
Stencil, BGA 8, 1.67mm x 1.82 1002-0008-P1 Stencil, BGA 60, 12mm x 8 1012-0060-P1 Stencil, BGA 256, 27mm SQ 1027-0256-P1
Stencil, BGA 10, 1.82mm x 2.17  1002-0010-P1 Stencil, BGA 64, 12mm x 18 1012-0064-P1 Stencil, BGA 272, 27mm SQ 1027-0272-P1
Stencil, QFN 8, 3.25mm SQ 1003-0008-P1 Stencil, BGA 80, 12mm x 18 1012-0080-P1 Stencil, BGA 292, 27mm SQ 1027-0292-P1
Stencil, QFN 16, 3mm SQ 1003-0016-P1 Stencil, BGA 144, 12mm SQ 1012-0144-P1 Stencil, BGA 316, 27mm SQ 1027-0316-P1
Stencil, QFN 16, 4mm SQ 1004-0016-P1 Stencil, BGA 160, 12mm SQ 1012-0160-P1 Stencil, BGA 324, 27mm SQ 1027-0324-P1
Stencil, QFN 20, 4mm SQ 1004-0020-P1 Stencil, BGA 169, 12mm SQ 1012-0169-P1 Stencil, BGA 328, 27mm SQ 1027-0328-P1
Stencil, QFN 24, 4mm SQ 1004-0024-P1 Stencil, BGA 179, 12mm SQ 1012-0179-P1 Stencil, BGA 336, 27mm SQ 1027-0336-P1
Stencil, QFN 28, 4mm SQ 1004-0028-P1 Stencil, FBGA 144, 12mm 1012-2144-P1 Stencil, BGA 352, 27mm SQ 1027-0352-P1
Stencil, QFN-1 24, 4mm SQ 1004-1024-P1 Stencil, BGA 179, 12mm SQ 1012-2179-P1 Stencil, BGA 388, 27mm SQ 1027-0388-P1
Stencil, QFN-2 24, 4mm SQ 1004-2024-P1 Stencil, BGA 64, 13x10mm 1013-0064-P1 Stencil, BGA 452, 27mm SQ 1027-0452-P1
Stencil, QFN-3 24, 4mm SQ 1004-3024-P1 Stencil, BGA 144, 13mm SQ 1013-0144-P1 Stencil, BGA 496, 27mm SQ 1027-0496-P1
Stencil, QFN 24, 5mm x 4mm 1005-0024-P1 Stencil, BGA 54, 14mm x 8 1014-0054-P1 Stencil, BGA 672, 27mm SQ 1027-0672-P1
Stencil, QFN-1 32, 5mm SQ 1005-0032-P1 Stencil, BGA 63, 14mm x 8 1014-0063-P1 Stencil, BGA 676, 27mm SQ 1027-0676-P1
Stencil, QFN-2 32, 5mm SQ 1005-2032-P1 Stencil, BGA 119, 14mm x 22 1014-0119-P1 Stencil, BGA 483, 29mm SQ 1029-0483-P1
Stencil, QFN 28, 6mm SQ 1006-0028-P1 Stencil, BGA 148, 156mm SQ 1015-0148-P1 Stencil, BGA 780, 29mm SQ 1029-0780-P1
Stencil, QFN 5, 6mm SQ 1006-0032-P1 Stencil, BGA 156, 15mm SQ 1015-0156-P1 Stencil, BGA 304, 31mm SQ 1031-0304-P1
Stencil, QFN 40, 6mm SQ 1006-0040-P1 Stencil, BGA 160, 15mm SQ 1015-0160-P1 Stencil, BGA 316, 31mm SQ 1031-0316-P1
Stencil, BGA 48, 6mm x 8 1006-0048-P1 Stencil, BGA 165, 156mm x 13 1015-0165-P1 Stencil, BGA 329, 31mm SQ 1031-0329-P1
Stencil, BGA 114, 5.5mm x 16 1006-0114-P1 Stencil, BGA 176, 15mm SQ 1015-0176-P1 Stencil, BGA 360, 31mm SQ 1031-0360-P1
Stencil, BGA 48, 6mm x 8 1006-2048-P1 Stencil, BGA 196, 15mm SQ 1015-0196-P1 Stencil, BGA 421, 31mm SQ 1031-0421-P1
Stencil, BGA 44, 7mm SQ 1007-0044-P1 Stencil, BGA 216, 15mm SQ 1015-0216-P1 Stencil, BGA 896, 31mm SQ 1031-0896-P1
Stencil, QFN 48, 7mm SQ 1007-0048-P1 Stencil, BGA 60,16mm x 8 1016-0060-P1 Stencil, BGA 900, 31mm SQ 1031-0900-P1
Stencil, BGA 49, 7mm SQ 1007-0049-P1 Stencil, BGA 209, 16mm SQ 1016-0209-P1 Stencil, BGA 474, 32.5mm x 25 1032-0474-P1
Stencil, BGA 113, 7mm SQ 1007-0113-P1 Stencil, BGA 208, 17mm SQ 1017-0208-P1 Stencil, BGA 624, 32mm SQ 1032-0624-P1
Stencil, QFN 44, 7mm SQ 1007-1044-P1 Stencil, BGA 225, 17mm SQ 1017-0225-P1 Stencil, BGA 937, 32.5mm SQ 1032-0937-P1
Stencil, QFN 32, 7mm SQ 1007-2032-P1 Stencil, BGA 256, 17mm SQ 1017-0256-P1 Stencil, BGA 503, 356mm SQ 1033-0503-P1
Stencil, BGA 44, 7mm SQ 1007-2044-P1 Stencil, BGA 52, 19mm SQ 1019-0052-P1 Stencil, BGA 313, 27mm SQ 1035-0313-P1
Stencil, QFN 48, 7mm SQ 1007-2048-P1 Stencil, BGA 163, 19mm SQ 1019-0163-P1 Stencil, BGA 352, 356mm SQ 1035-0352-P1
Stencil, BGA 48, 8mm x 10 1008-0048-P1 Stencil, BGA 225, 19mm SQ 1019-0225-P1 Stencil, BGA 356, 35mm SQ 1035-0356-P1
Stencil, BGA 64, 8mm SQ 1008-0064-P1 Stencil, BGA 276, 19mm SQ 1019-0276-P1 Stencil, BGA 388, 36mm SQ 1035-0388-P1
Stencil, QFN 44, 9mm SQ 1009-0044-P1 Stencil, BGA 289, 19mm SQ 1019-0289-P1 Stencil, BGA 420, 35mmSQ 1035-0420-P1
Stencil, BGA 8-54, 9mm SQ 1009-0054-P1 Stencil, BGA 156, 21mm SQ 1021-0156-P1 Stencil, BGA 456, 356mm SQ 1035-0456-P1
Stencil, QFN 56, 9mm SQ 1009-0056-P1 Stencil, BGA 255, 21mm SQ 1021-0255-P1 Stencil, BGA 480, 35mm SQ 1035-0480-P1
Stencil, BGA 63, 9mm SQ 1009-0063-P1 Stencil, BGA 292, 21mm SQ 1021-0292-P1 Stencil, BGA 544, 36mm SQ 1035-0544-P1
Stencil, QFN 64, 9mm SQ 1009-0064-P1 Stencil, BGA 24, 20.95mm x 24.7  1021-0303-P1 Stencil, BGA 580, 35mm SQ 1035-0580-P1
Stencil, QFN-2 64, 9mm SQ 1009-2064-P1 Stencil, BGA 169, 23mm SQ 1023-0169-P1 Stencil, BGA 724, 36mm SQ 1035-0724-P1
Stencil, QFN 64, 10mm SQ 1010-0064-P1 Stencil, BGA 192, 23mm SQ 1023-0192-P1 Stencil, BGA 1152, 36mm SQ 1035-1152-P1
Stencil, BGA 120, 26.7mm x 10.7  1010-0120-P1 Stencil, BGA 208, 23mm SQ 1023-0208-P1 Stencil, BGA 480, 37mm SQ 1037-0480-P1
Stencil, BGA 128, 10mm SQ 1010-0128-P1 Stencil, BGA 241, 23mm SQ 1023-0241-P1 Stencil, BGA 593, 37mm SQ 1037-0593-P1
Stencil, BGA 151, 10mm SQ 1010-0151-P1 Stencil, BGA 256, 23mm SQ 1023-0256-P1 Stencil, BGA 480, 37.5mm SQ 1038-0480-P1
Stencil, BGA 22, 11.4mm x 5.1 1011-0022-P1 Stencil, BGA 288, 23mm SQ 1023-0288-P1 Stencil, BGA 432, 40mm SQ 1040-0432-P1
Stencil, BGA 28, 6.4mm x 11 1011-0028-P1 Stencil, BGA 324, 23mm SQ 1023-0324-P1 Stencil, BGA 503, 40mm SQ 1040-0503-P1
Stencil, BGA 56, 9mm x 11 1011-0056-P1 Stencil, BGA 360, 23mm SQ 1023-0360-P1 Stencil, BGA 520, 40mm SQ 1040-0520-P1
Stencil, BGA 69, 11mm x 8 1011-0069-P1 Stencil, BGA 440, 23mm SQ 1023-0440-P1 Stencil, BGA 596, 40mm SQ 1040-0596-P1
Stencil, BGA 72, 11mm SQ 1011-0072-P1 Stencil, BGA 484, 23mm SQ 1023-0484-P1 Stencil, BGA 600, 40mm SQ 1040-0600-P1
Stencil, BGA 88, 11mm x 8 1011-0088-P1 Stencil, BGA 241, 24mm SQ 1024-0241-P1 Stencil, BGA 680, 40mm SQ 1040-0680-P1
Stencil, BGA 100, 11mm SQ 1011-0100-P1 Stencil, BGA 357, 25mm SQ 1025-0357-P1 Stencil, BGA 560, 42.5mm SQ 1042-0560-P1
Stencil, BGA 100, 11mm SQ 1011-2100-P1 Stencil, BGA 360, 25mm SQ 1025-0360-P1 Stencil, BGA 824, 42.5mm x 32.5 1042-0824-P1

Stencil, BGA 413, 25mm SQ 1025-0413-P1 Stencil, BGA 731, 45mm SQ 1045-0731-P1

Stencil, BGA 552, 25mm x 25 1025-0552-P1

42 www.paceworldwide.com




ACCESSories

Training Kits & Aids

Description Part Number
Soldering Terminal Soldering Kit 6030-0062
Soldering Skill Evaluation Kit 6030-0001
Mix Technology Training Board Kit 6020-0229
BGA Advanced Package Technology Training Board Kit 6020-0230
Repair Repair Skills Development Kit 6030-0229
Multilayer Training Kit 6993-0104-P1
Flex-Circuit Training Kit 6993-01083
Student Guides High Reliability Interconnection Technology 5050-0082-P1
Rework and Repair for Electronics 6031-2100-P1
Multilayer and Flexible Circuit Repair 6031-2103-P1
Replacement Parts Turret Terminals 1205-0012-P100
Hook Terminals 1205-0048-P100
Connector Pins 1205-0014-P100
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PACE BGA Rework Systems

TF 1700 Optional ltems and Replacement Parts

Description

Part Number

Fuse Holder 5 x 20mm

Micro-Positioner

Panel Mount Fitting (vacuum)

Low Pressure Pump

Nitrogen Solenoid

Flowmeter (Manual)

Diaphram Pump (vacuum) TF 1700 Only

Blower Pump (230 volt)

Blower Pump (120 volt)

Air Flow Sensor

Laser Pointer

Suction Cup (includes 3)

Pre Heater (120 volt) TF 1700

Pre Heater (230 volt) TF 1700

TF 1700 Top Heater 230v with Front Theta Control
TF 1700 Top Heater 120v with Front Theta Control
Nitrogen Solenoid TF 1700

Air Flow Sensor (Systems with Theta adjustment on front)
Auto Control Flow Meter (Systems with Theta adjustment on front)
PV-65 Pik Vac Vacuum Wand

Optical Alignment Kit

Small Vacuum Pik (TF 1700 / TF 2700 only)

0Odd Shaped Board Holder Kit

K-Type Thermocouple Pk2

Hex Key Set

Stencil Platform Assembly

Flux Tray Assembly

Cable, RS232

Tool, Nozzle/Chip Assy

PCB Support

Hot Grip Removal Pad

Stencil, Component, Leads

Centering Clamp Assembly

1161-0008-P1
1251-0117-P1
1259-0135-P1
1334-0021-P1
1336-0047-P1
1348-0613-P1
6000-0311-P1
1360-0320-P1
1360-0368-P1
3008-0138-P1
6000-0239-P1
6993-0202-P1
6000-0335-P1
6000-0336-P1
6000-0344-P1
6000-0343-P1
6000-0313-P1
3008-0280-P1
1198-0019-P1
7027-0001-P1
4018-0100-P1
1121-0927-P1
6000-0244-P1
1340-0174-P1
6016-0033
6000-0247-P1
6000-0245-P1
3008-0175-P1
1100-0231-P1
6000-0297-P1
1100-0307-P1
1001-0001-P1
6000-0285-P1

*If current Theta is top-mounted, 6993-0297-P1 must be purchased with replacement heater.
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PACE BGA Rework Systems

TF 1700 Optional ltems and Replacement Parts

Item

Description

Voltage

Part Number

Printed Circuit Boards

Vacuum Pumps ( Heater pick "Z" Force & pick vacuum)

Flow Pump (Blower)

Vacuum Picks

Computer Video Cable
Computer Video Card

Rs 232 Cable (Serial Cable)
Heater Head Motor
Communcations Bracket
Heater Head Cover
Board Cooling Fan

Camera Drive Motor

Computer System (Please let PACE know which system)

Air Flow Meter

Fish Pump Assembly

PCB, Sensor TF

PCB, Blue LED Assy

Red LED PCB

Optics Prism, TF 1700

TF White LED Board

TF Heater Upgrade Kit
Valve, Proportional

Cable, USB-A/USB-B Male 6"
Fuse, .5 Amp S.B.

Fuse .5 Amp, Time Lag, IEC
Circuit Breaker 15A

Circuit Breaker, Export

TF 1700, PCB, main (up to Serial #40618)

TF 1700, PCB, main (beyond Serial #40618)

High volt, PCB, TF 3000 / 2500 (up to Serial #40618)
High volt, PCB, TF 3000 / 2500 (beyond Serial #40618)

TF white led board

PCB, sensor TF

Vacuum pump, TF1700 / 2700
TF air pump assembly, domestic
TF air pump assembly, export
TF vacuum pick kit - 7 sizes AQ7
Video cable, cronus card AO6
Frame grabber card

Cable, RS232

Assembly, Heater head motor
Assembly, COMM bracket
Assembly, TF Heater head cover
Assembly, board cooling fan
Assembly, Camera, drive motor
Computer, XR/LS config

TF air flow meter

TF pik-vacuum assembly

Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
115V
230V
Both
Both
Both

Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both

6020-0205-P1
6020-0218-P1
6020-0155-P1
6020-0219-P1
6020-0206-P1
6020-0157-P1
6000-0311-P1
1336-0045-P1
1336-0046-P1
6993-0276-P1
3008-0277-P1
6020-0178-P1
3008-0175-P1
1334-0041-P1
6000-0302-P1
6000-0350-P1
6000-0255-P1
6000-0310-P1
6000-0234-P1
1198-0020-P1
1336-0049-P1
6020-0157-P1
6020-0159-P1
6020-0184-P1
6000-0249-P1
6020-0206-P1
6993-0297-P1
1263-0036-P1
3008-0295-P1
1159-0248-P5
11569-0213-P5
1157-0097-P1
1157-0096-P1

PACE

worldwide
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PACE BGA Rework Systems I~ -

TF 2700 Optional ltems and Replacement Parts

Description

Part Number

Fuse, 0.5 Amp, Slo Blo (230 volt)

Fuse Holder 5 x 20mm
Micro-Positioner

Panel Mount Fitting (vacuum)

Low Pressure Pump

Nitrogen Solenoid TF 2500

Nitrogen Solenoid TF 2700

Diaphragm Pump (vacuum) TF 2700 Only
Blower Pump (230 volt)

Blower Pump (120 volt)

Air Flow Sensor

Laser Pointer

Board Cooling Fan

Pre-heater Assembly (120 volt) TF 2700
Pre-heater Assembly (230 volt) TF 2700
High Voltage PCB (TF 2700)

PCB Main TF 2700

1159-0213-P5
1161-0008-P1
1251-0117-P1
1259-0135-P1
1334-0021-P1
1336-0047-P1
6000-0313-P1
6000-0311-P1
1360-0320-P1
1360-0368-P1
3008-0138-P1
6000-0239-P1
6000-0255-P1
1336-0071-P1
1336-0072-P1
6020-0155-P1
6020-0182-P1

Heater Cover for Top-Mounted Theta Control (Converts to front-mounted)* 6993-0297-P1
TF 2700 Top Heater 230v with Front Theta Control 6000-0346-P1
TF 2700 Top Heater 120v with Front Theta Control 6000-0345-P1
Air Flow Sensor (Systems with Theta adjustment on front) 3008-0280-P1
Heater Upgrade Kit (Converts top-mounted Theta to front-mounted)* 6993-0297-P1

PCB, Sensor TF

PCB, Main Control

TF White LED Board

Assembly, PCB TF / IR Control
Vacuum Pump TF 1700 / TF 2700
TF Air Pump Assembly, Export

S Video Cable, Cronus Card
Frame Grabber Card

Assembly, Heater Head Motor Drive
Assembly, TF Heater Head Cover
TF Heater Upgrade Kit
Assembly, Camera Drive Motor
TF Pik-Vacuum Assembly

Valve, Proportional

Cable, USB-A/USB-B, male 6"
Fuse, .5 Amp S.B.

Breaker, 20 Amp, 250V

Breaker, 10 Amp, 250V

6020-0157-P1
6020-0182-P1
6020-0206-P1
6020-0218-P1
6000-0311-P1
1336-0046-P1
3008-0277-P1
6020-0178-P1
1336-0067-P1
6000-0350-P1
6993-0297
6000-0310-P1
1336-0049-P1
1263-0036-P1
3008-0295-P1
1159-0248-P5
1157-0110-P1
1157-0111-P1

*If current Theta adjustment is top-mounted, 6993-0297-P1 must be purchased with replacement heater assembly.
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PACE BGA Rework Systems

TF 2700 Optional ltems and Replacement Parts

Description

—

Part Number

Auxilliary Pre-Heater Therma Couple PCB
Aux Pre Heater Control PCB

0Odd Shaped Board Holder Kit

K-Type Thermocouple Pk2

Optical Alignment Kit

Hex Key Set

Stencil Platform Assembly

Pik-Vac Wand

Flux Tray Assembly

Cable, RS232

Vacuum Pick Kit TF 2700

Small Vacuum Pik (TF 1700 / TF 2700 only)
Tool, Nozzle / Chip Assy

PCB Support

Hot Grip Removal Pad

Stencil, Component, Leads

Centering Clamp Assembly

PACE Mouse Mat

Leg, Board Holder

6020-0181-P1
6020-0180-P1
6000-0244-P1
1340-0174-P1
4018-0100-P1
6016-0033
6007-0247-P1
7027-0001-P1
6000-0245 -P1
3008-0175-P1
6993-0276 -P1
1121-0927-P1
1100-0231-P1
6000-0298-P1
1100-0307-P1
1001-0001-P1
6000-0285-P1
1100-0100-P1

1348-0700-01

PACE

worldwide
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PACE BGA Rework Systems

IR 1000 Optional Items and Replacement Parts

Item Description Voltage Part Number

Kit, HTR Replacement, IR 1000 115V 6993-0302-P1
Top Heater .

Kit, HTR Replacement, IR 1000 230V 6993-0303-P1

Assy, Preheater, IR 1000, DOM 115V 6000-0400-P1
Bottom Heater

Assy, IR 3000, PreHeater, EXP 230V 6000-0401-P1
Fan & Laser Assembly Assembly, Fan Box, IR 1000 Both 6993-0304-P1
Printed Circuit Board Main Control PC Board, IR 1000 Both 6020-0221-P1

Fan, 115VAC, 60Hz 10 Watts 115V 6000-0216-P1
Fan, Base Assembly

Fan, 230VAC 60Hz 12 Watts 230V 6000-0217-P1
Vacuum Pump Assembly, Flow Pump Both 1336-0081-P1
Replacement Vacuum Pick Kit 6000-0379-P1
Fish Pump Assembly Assembly, Pump, 21V Both 1336-0078-P1
Thermocouple Probe Thermocouple Probe, PCB, IR 1000, 6" Both 7021-0009-P1

Fuse, .5 Amp S.B. 1159-0248-P5
Low Voltage Fuse

Fuse, 0.5 Amp, Time Lag, [EC, P5 1159-0213-P5

Fuse, 15 Amp, Slo Blo, IR1000, DOM 250V 1159-0279-P5
Main Chassis Fuse

Fuse, 7 Amp, Time Lag, IR1000, EXP 250V 1159-0278-P5
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PACE BGA Rework Systems

IR 3000 Optional Items and Replacement Parts

Item Description Voltage Part Number

Heater IR 3000 115V 6000-0351-P1
Top Heater

Heater IR 3000 230V 6000-0352-P1

Assy, Pre-heater, IR 3000, DOM 115V 6000-0362-P1
Bottom Side Heater (Lower Heater)

Assy, IR 3000, Pre-heater, EXP 230V 6000-0364-P1

Assy, PCB, TF/IR Control Both 6020-0218-P1

High Voltage PCB, TF/IR Both 6020-0219-P1
Printed Circuit Boards

TF White LED Board Both 6020-0206-P1

PCB, Sensor TF Both 6020-0157-P1
Vacuum Pumps (Heater Pick “Z” Force & Pick Vacuum) Vacuum Pump, TF 1700/2700 Both 6000-0311-P1
Vacuum Picks IR Vacuum Pick Kit, 6 Sizes Both 6993-0290-P1
Computer Video Cable Cable, Video, External, IR 3000 Both 3008-0292-P1
Computer Video Card FRAME GRABBER Card Both 6020-0178-P1
USB Cable Cable, USB-A / USB-B, Male, 6' Both 3008-0295-P1
Heater Head Motor Assembly, Heater Head Motor Both 1334-0041-P1

Assy, Heater Head Cover, IR 3000, DOM 115V 6000-0360-01
Heater Head Cover

Assy, Heater Head Cover, IR 3000, EXP 230V 6000-0360-02
Board Cooling Fan Assembly, Board Cooling Fan Both 6000-0255-P1
Camera Drive Motor Assembly, Camera Drive Motor Both 6000-0310-P1
Fish Pump Assembly TF Pik-Vacuum Assembly Both 1336-0049-P1

PACE

worldwide
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ThermoFlo BGA Nozzles

(for use with TF 1700 & TF 2700)

Listed below are standard nozzles available from PACE. Custom nozzles can be designed and
manufactured for special or non-standard applications. Contact PACE for more information.

ThermoFlo Nozzle Chart

Maximum Component Size Nozzle Dimensions Nozzle P/N
5mm (0.197") x 5mm (0.197") 8mm (0.31") x 8mm (0.31") 4038-7001
6mm (0.24") x 8mm (0.31") 9mm (0.35") x 11mm (0.43") 4038-7002
8.2mm (0.32") x 12.7mm (0.50") 11.1mm (0.44") x 15.6mm (0.61") 4038-7003
9mm (0.35") x 9mm (0.35") 12mm (0.47") x 12mm (0.47") 4038-7004
10mm (0.39") x 10mm (0.39") 13mm (0.51") x 13mm (0.51") 4038-7005
13mm (0.51") x 13mm (0.51") 16mm (0.63") x 16mm (0.63") 4038-7006
15mm (0.59") x 15mm (0.59") 18mm (0.71") x 18mm (0.71") 4038-7007
17mm (0.67") x 17mm (0.67") 20mm (0.79") x 20mm (0.79") 4038-7008
23mm (0.90") x 23mm (0.90") 26mm (1.02") x 26mm (1.02") 4038-7009
27mm (1.06") x 27mm (1.06") 30mm (1.18") x 30mm (1.18") 4038-7010
35mm (1.37") x 35mm (1.37") 38mm (1.5") x 38mm (1.5") 4038-7011
44.5mm (1.75") x 44.5mm (1.75") 47.5mm (1.87") x 47.5mm (1.87") 4038-7012
LQFP 22mm (0.87") x 22mm (0.87") 22mm (0.87") x 22mm (0.87") 4038-7013*
LQFP 16mm (0.63") x 16mm (0.63") 16mm (0.63") x 16mm (0.63") 4038-7014*
LQFP 30mm (1.18") x 30mm (1.18") 30mm (1.18") x 30mm (1.18") 4038-7015*
LQFP 9mm (0.35") x 9mm (0.35") 9mm (0.35") x 9mm (0.35") 4038-7016*
LQFP 12mm (0.47") x 12mm (0.47") 12mm (0.47") x 12mm (0.47") 4038-7017*
LQFP 26mm (1.02") x 26mm (1.02") 26mm (1.02") x 26mm (1.02") 4038-7018*
LQFP 16mm (0.63") x 22mm ( 0.87") 16mm (0.63") x 22mm ( 0.87") 4038-7019*
LQFP 14mm (0.55") x 14mm (0.55") 14mm (0.55") x 14mm (0.55") 4038-7020*
14mm (0.55") x 22mm (0.87") 17mm (0.67") x 26mm (0.99") 4038-7021
50mm (1.97") x 50mm (1.97") 53mm (2.1") x 53mm (2.1") 4038-7022
60mm (0.75") x 60mm (0.75") 63mm (2.5") x 63mm (2.5") 4038-7023
40mm (1.57") x 40mm (1.57") 43mm (1.7") x 43mm (1.7") 4038-7024
25mm (0.98") x 25mm (0.98") 28mm (1.1") x 28mm (1.1") 4038-7025
19mm (0.75") x 19mm (0.75") 22mm (0.87") x 22mm (0.87") 4038-7026
16.1mm (0.64") x 8mm (0.31") 18.2mm (0.72") x 9.9mm (0.39") 4038-7027
33mm (1.29") x 33mm (1.29") 36mm (1.42") x 36mm (1.42") 4038-7028
21mm (0.83") x 26mm (0.98") 23mm (0.91") x 27mm (1.06") 4038-7029
29mm (1.14") x 29mm (1.14") 32mm (1.26") x 32mm (1.26") 4038-7030
31mm (1.22") x 31mm (1.22") 34mm (1.33") x 34mm (1.33") 4038-7031
42mm (1.65") x 42mm (1.65") 45mm (1.77") x 45mm (1.77") 4038-7032
Connector, 16mm (0.63") x 13mm (0.51") 16mm (0.63") x 13mm (0.51") 4038-7033*
Connector 27mm (1.06") x 13mm (0.51") 27mm (1.06") x 13mm (0.51") 4038-7034*
Connector, 30mm (1.18") x 12mm (0.47") 30mm (1.18") x 12mm (0.47") 4038-7035*
Connector, 19mm (0.75") x 8mm (0.31") 19mm (0.75") x 8mm (0.31") 4038-7036*
55mm (2.17") x 16.5mm (0.65") 58mm (2.28") x 19.4mm (0.76") 4038-7037
30mm (1.18") x 17mm (0.68") 30mm (1.18") x 17mm (0.68") 4038-7038"
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Maximum Component Size Nozzle Dimensions Nozzle P/N
13mm (0.51") x 10mm (0.40") 16mm (0.63") x 13mm (0.51") 4038-7039
7.3mm (0.29) x 7mm (0.27") 10mm (0.40") x 9.9mm (0.39") 4038-7040
8mm (0.32") x 8mm (0.32") 11mm (0.43") x 11mm (0.43") 4038-7041
B6mm (0.24") x 6Bmm (0.24") 9mm (0.35") x 9mm (0.35") 4038-7042
44mm (1.73") x 44mm (1.73") 47mm (1.85") x 47mm (1.85") 4038-7043
30mm (1.18") x 30mm (1.18") 33mm (1.3") x 33mm (1.3") 4038-7044
43mm (1.7") x 43mm (1.7") 46mm (1.81") x 46mm (1.81") 4038-7045
46mm (1.81") x 46mm (1.81") 49mm (1.93") x 49mm (1.93") 4038-7046
41mm (1.61") x 41mm (1.61") 43mm (1.7") x 43mm (1.7") 4038-7047
28mm (1.1") x 28mm (1.1") 31mm (1.22") x 31mm (1.22") 4038-7048
48mm (1.89") x 48mm (1.89") 51mm (2") x 51mm (2") 4038-7049
11.4mm (0.45") x 5.1mm (0.20") 14.4mm (0.56") x 8mm (0.32") 4038-7050
32.5mm (1.28") x 23mm (0.90") 35.5mm (1.40") x 26mm (1.02") 4038-7051
17mm (0.67") x 11mm (0.43") 20mm (0.79") x 14mm (0.55") 4038-7052
32mm (1.26") x 17mm (0.67") 35mm (1.37") x 20mm (0.79") 4038-7053
42.5mm (1.67") x 32.5mm (1.27") 45.5mm (1.80") x 35.5mm (1.39") 4038-7054
5.2mm (0.20") x 5.2mm (0.20") 8.1mm (0.32") x 8.1mm (0.32") 4038-7055
25mm (0.98") x 32.5mm (1.28") 27.8mm (1.10") x 35.4mm (1.39") 4038-7056
22mm (0.86") x 22mm (0.86") 25mm (0.98") x 25mm (0.98") 4038-7057
20mm (0.79") x 8mm (0.31") 23mm (0.90") x 11mm (0.43") 4038-7058
28.5mm (1.12") x 17mm (0.67") 31.5mm (1.12") x 20mm (0.79") 4038-7059
21mm (0.83") x 12.75mm (0.50") 24mm (0.94") x 15.75mm (0.62") 4038-7060
20mm (0.79") x 20mm (0.79") 23mm (0.90") x 23mm (0.90") 4038-7061
15.6mm (0.61") x 5.1mm (0.20") 18.6mm (0.73") x 8.1mm (0.31") 4038-7062
156.34mm (0.60") x 12.7mm (0.50") 18.34mm (0.72") x 15.7mm (0.61") 4038-7063
44mm (1.73") x 33mm (1.29") 47mm (1.85") x 36mm (1.41") 4038-7064
40.1mm (1.58") x 26.8mm x (1.05") 40.1mm (1.58") x 26.8mm x (1.05") 4038-7066*
75mm (2.96") x 75mm (2.96") 78mm (3.07") x 78mm (3.07") 4038-7069
14mm (0.55") x 10mm (0.39") 16.9mm (0.66") x 13mm (0.51") 4038-7070
37mm (1.46") x 37mm (1.46") 40mm (1.57") x 40mm (1.57") 4038-7071
17mm (0.67") x 23mm (0.91") 19.9mm (0.78") x 26mm (1.02") 4038-7072
16mm (0.63") x 22mm (0.87") 19mm (0.74") x 25mm (0.98") 4038-7074
14.5mm (0.571") x 14.5mm (0.571") 17.3mm (0.685") x 17.3mm (0.685") 4038-7075
8mm (0.32") x 9mm (0.35") 11mm (0.43") x 12mm (0.47") 4038-7081
61mm (2.40") x 41mm (1.61") 64mm (2.52") x 44mm (1.73") 4038-7082
54mm (2.13") x 17mm (0.67") 57mm (2.24") x 20mm (0.78") 4038-7083
13mm (0.51") x 16mm (0.59") 16mm (0.63") x 18mm (0.71") 4038-7084
7mm (0.28") x Bmm (.24") 10mm (0.39") x 9mm (0.35") 4038-7085
9mm (0.35") x 7.5mm (0.30") 12mm (0.47") x 10mm (0.41") 4038-7086
11mm (0.43") x 10mm (0.39") 14mm (0.55") x 13mm (0.51") 4038-7087
14mm (0.55") x 11mm (0.44") 17mm (0.67") x 14mm (0.55") 4038-7088
12mm (0.472") x 12mm (0.472") 14.9mm (0.586") x 14.9mm (0.586") 4038-7089
9mm (0.35") x 6mm (0.24") 12mm (0.47') x 9mm (0.35") 4038-7090

Micro Nozzle Kit

1mm to 8mm square

6993-0244-P1

PACE

worldwide

* Nozzles have baffles/shielding inside.
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I
PACE Accessories

Stenciling Products

Description Part Number

Stencil Bracket Kit

Applies solder paste to component, reducing the difficulty and mess

associated with PCB stenciling.

The Stencil Bracket Kits do not include stencils. Stencils are purchased 6995-0248-71
separately as required by solder ball count geometry on component packages.

Both the Stencil Bracket Kit and a stencil are required to apply solder paste to

the component. The Stencil Bracket Kits may be used on any of our currently

sold stencils.
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Fume Extraction Systems *‘4

T e @

Fume Extractor

Replacement Parts

Description

Part Number

Arm-Evac 50 Pre-Filter

Arm-Evac 50 Economy Filter

Arm-Evac 50 General Purpose Filter
Arm-Evac 50 CleanRoom Filter
Arm-Evac 50 Adhesive Filter

Arm-Evac 105 Pre-Filter

Arm-Evac 105 High Capacity Pre-Filter
Arm-Evac 105 Economy Filter
Arm-Evac 105 General Purpose Filter
Arm-Evac 105 CleanRoom Filter
Arm-Evac 105 High Capacity Filter
Arm-Evac 105 Adhesive Filter
Arm-Evac 200 / 250 Pre-Filter
Arm-Evac 200 / 250 High Capacity Pre-Filter
Arm-Evac 200 / 250 Economy Filter
Arm-Evac 200 / 250 General Purpose Filter
Arm-Evac 200 / 250 CleanRoom Filter
Arm-Evac 200 / 250 High Capacity Filter
Arm-Evac 200 / 250 Adhesive Filter
Arm-Evac 500 Pre-Filter

Arm-Evac 500 General Purpose Filter
Arm-Evac 500 CleanRoom Filter
Arm-Evac 500 Carbon Filter

Arm-Evac 50 120v & 230v Replacement Fuse

Arm-Evac 105/200/250/500 120v Replacement Fuse

Arm-Evac 105/200/250/500 230v Replacement Fuse

Motor and Capacitor

Fume Main PCB

Arm-Evac 50
Arm-Evac 105
Arm-Evac 105E
Arm-Evac 200
Arm-Evac 200E
Arm-Evac 250
Arm-Evac 250E
Arm-Evac 500
Arm-Evac 500E

Arm-Evac 250
Arm-Evac 500

8883-0125-P5
8883-0300-P5
8883-0280-P1
8883-0290-P1
8883-0295-P1
8883-0111-P5
8883-0938-P10
8883-0871-P1
8883-0901-P1
8883-0921-P1
8883-0936-P1
8883-0951-P1
8883-0111-P5
8883-0938-P10
8883-0871-P1
8883-0931-P1
8883-0921-P1
8883-0936-P1
8883-0951-P1
8883-0145-P5
8883-0955-P1
8883-0965-P1
8883-0956-P1
11569-0221-P5

1159-0280-02-P5
1159-0280-01-P5

8884-0200-P1
6000-0410-P1
6000-0409-P1
6000-0408-P1
6000-0407-P1
6000-0402-P1
6000-0403-P1
6000-0416-P1
6000-0417-P1

8884-2550-P1
8884-2575-P1

PACE

worldwide
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Solutions and systems for soldering, rework and repair of electronics

A Worldwide Commitment

With offices worldwide, PACE is a recognized world leader in the development of solutions for the assembly and
repair of highly advanced electronics. Our expertise extends back to the dawn of the modern electronics industry. In
1958, PACE introduced training programs for the repair of printed wire assemblies and soon after, revolutionized the
industry by creating the first self-contained vacuum desoldering system.

Today, PACE continues to provide innovative solutions, products and training for the rework, repair and inspection of
printed circuit assemblies. Our unique capabilities and evolving vision have provided universal solutions for thru-hole
and surface mount assembly and rework problems for the most advanced electronics.

Additionally, PACE manufactures Fume Extraction Systems to reduce exposure to harmful particulates and gases
created from hand soldering operations. PACE Fume Extraction Systems effectively remove these contaminants from
the worker’s breathing zone thereby reducing or eliminating health risks and improving productivity.

Our strong commitment and history of achievement has resulted in an unparalleled range of Assembly, Repair and
Fume Extraction solutions to meet your needs whether working to ISO-9001, industrial, military or your own internal
specifications. Whatever the challenge, PACE stands ready to help you set a new standard.

The following are trademarks and/or service marks of PACE, Incorporated, Southern Pines, NC USA:

Arm-Evac®, Cir-Kit®, ConducTweez™, Flo-D-Sodr®, HandiPik™, IntelliHeat®, LapFlo™, Mini-Wave®, MiniTweez®, PACE®, PACE EUROPE®, PACE WORLDWIDE®,
PACENTER®, Pik-Tip®, PikVac™, Redi-Rak™, ResisTweez™, SensaTemp®, SMR™, Snap-Vac®, SodrTek®, Sodr-X-Tractor®, StripTweez™, Thermo-Drive®,
ThermoFlo®, ThermoJet®, ThermoPik™, ThermoTweez®, and VisiFilter™.

PACE products meet or exceed all applicable military or civilian EOS/ESD, temperature stability and other specifications, including MIL-STD-2000,
ANSI/J-STDO001, IPC 7711, IPC 7721 and IPC-A-610.

www.paceworldwide.com

Bl www.facebook.com/paceworldwide
8 www.youtube.com/paceworldwide

PACE Worldwide PACE Europe Limited
255 Air Tool Drive 11 Holdom Avenue
Southern Pines, NC 28387 Bletchley, Milton Keynes, @
Buckinghamshire, MK1 1QU (UK) .A‘E
phone 1.877.882.PACE .
fax 910.695.1594 phone +44 1908 277666 L S

fax +44 1908 277777
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